she alleged.

d

Γ-

r-

d.

to

er

ıd

<u>s</u>

The man's mother, meanwhile, said, "All allegations are false. We never forced her for anything. She brought the acid to attack my son, My son has suffered more burns than her."

The man was arrested after being released from the hospital. A case under section 326 (voluntarily causing hurt) of the IPC has been registered against him at KN Katju Marg police station.

vinced us was that the body was not circumcised," Aqdas said.

Hoping that no one has to go through this trauma, Najeeb's cousin sister Sadaf Musharraf said his mother knew her younger son had been summoned for identification. "Yet. she sat the entire day at INU with a straight face. She didn't tell the students anything, so that they do not panic," she said.

"On TV, we used to watch

ministration's attitude and would seek legal help.

Meanwhile, the police on Wednesday put out missing posters of Najeeb and announced a cash reward of Rs 50,000 for anyone providing information that could help locate him. The poster mentions that Naieeb is 5 feet-10 inches tall and was wearing a black T-shirt and brown pants when he went missing on October 14.

proctor was outside and he freely walked into the building. Electricity and supplies are here. We also sent food for all people."

About 10-15 students stood at all six gates of the building. prohibiting staff and officials from leaving. A similar attempt to block the exits was made in the afternoon, but was called off after the JNU Teachers' Association decided against supporting such a move.



STATE UNIVERSITY OF PERFORMING & VISUAL ARTS SECTOR-6, ROHTAK - 124001



CORRIGENDUM

It is for the information of all that the Walk-in-interview for the Posts of Junior Engineer (Civil & Electrical) scheduled for 14.10.2016 will now be held on 21.10.2016 at 11.00 A.M. The candidates with B.Tech. (Civil & Electrical) or higher are also eligible for interview. Remaining conditions of qualifications and experience etc. will remain the same. REGISTRAR

42546/HRY

SEARCH FOR MISSING



Shahid

General public is hereby informed that one person namely **Shahid** S/o Sh. Shahan Ali, R/o H.No. 4908, 3rd Floor, Gali No. 1, East Old Seelampur, Delhi has been missing from the area of PS Krishna Nagar, Delhi since 05.07.2014.
Description of the person: Age 30
Years, Height: 5'5", Complexion: Fair,
Face: Round, Wearing: White colour shirt & blue colour jeans. In this regard DD No. 19A dated 28.10.2014 has

been lodged at PS Krishna Nagar, Delhi. Sincere efforts have been made by local police to trace out the person but no clue has come to light so far.

Any person having any information or clue about this person may kindly inform to the following:

Website: http://cbi.nic.in E-mail: cic@cbi.gov.in Phone: 011-24368638, 24368641

SHO PS Krishna Nagar, Delhi Ph.: 011-22093224, 22093887

Fax: 011-24368639 DP/5104/ED/16

PROCLAMATION REQUIRING THE

APPEARANCE OF A PERSON ACCUSED See Section 82 Cr. P.C.

Whereas complaint has been made before me that accused **Guddu S/o Sh.** Hanif R/o Village Malpura, PS Thakur Dawara, District Moradabad, U.P. has Committed (or is suspected to have committed) the offence under FIR No. 15/16 U/s 380 IPC at P.S. Swaroop Nagar, Delhi and it has been returned to a warrant of arrest thereupon issued that the said Guddu cannot be found and whereas it has been shown to my satisfaction that the said Guddu has absconded (or is concealing himself to avoid the service of the said warrant).

Proclamation is hereby made that the said accused Guddu of FIR No. 15/16 U/s 380 IPC at P.S. Swaroop Nagar, Delhi is required to appear before this Court to answer the said complaint on or before 21.11.2016.

> By order Sh. Kapil Kumar, Metropolitan Magistrate-06, Room No. 320, 3rd Floor, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi

DP/6097/NW/16

ARMY INSTITUTE OF NURSING, GUWAHATI REQUIRES CIVILIAN PRINCIPAL CUM PROFESSOR

1. Post: One (01)

2. Qualification: M Sc (Nursing) with 15 years experience with M Sc Nursing out of which 12 years should be teaching experience with minimum of 05 years in collegiate programme.

3. Desirable: Ph. D (in Nursing).

4. Salary: As per AWES Rules and Regulations/ Negotiable.

5. How to Apply: Candidates may download application form from the institute website/ obtain from college and submit duly filled application form, along with attached copies of testimonials/certificates in sealed envelope, through registered post, to Army Institute of Nursing, Guwahati, C/O 151 Base Hospital, Basistha, Guwahati, PIN-781029, Assam by 22 Nov 2016. Short listed candidates will be intimated individually. No TA/DA is admissible for interview

Contact : Tele : 0361-2307101 & 98599-75378, Website: www.ainguwahati.org



NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR THE EMPOWERMENT OF PERSONS WITH INTELLECTUAL DISABILITIES (DIVYANGJAN)

Department of Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities (Divyangjan) (Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, Govt. of India) (An ISO 9001:2008 Institution)

Manovikasnagar, Secunderabad - 500 009. Telangana Tel.No. 040-27751741-745, Fax. 040-27750198 Website: www.nimhindia.gov.ir

PUBLIC NOTICE

General public is hereby informed that NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR THE MENTALLY HANDICAPPED (NIMH) Established in the year 1984 at Manovikasnagar, Secunderabad, Andhra Pradesh (Now Telangana) (an Autonomous Body under the administrative control of Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment, Government of India) is renamed as "
NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR THE EMPOWERMENT OF PERSONS WITH INTELLECTUAL DISABILITIES (DIVYANGJAN) (NIEPID)

All the public concerned are requested to take note of the above change in name. Director I/c, NIEPID



NTPC Limited



(A Govt. of India Enterprise)

Regd. Office: NTPC Bhawan, SCOPE Complex, 7 Institutional Area, Lodi Road, New Delhi-110 003, Phone No.: 011-24360100, Fax No.: 011-24361018 Email: ntpccc@ntpc.co.in, Website: www.ntpc.co.in, CIN: L40101DL1975GOI007966

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held at New Delhi on Friday, October 28, 2016 to, inter alia, consider, approve and take on record un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half-year ending September 30, 2016, after these results are reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board.

Further, in terms of Internal Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading in dealing with Securities of the Company, the Trading Window for transactions in the securities of the Company shall remain closed from October 24, 2016 to October 30, 2016 (both days inclusive) for Insiders for the purpose of announcement of aforesaid results.

The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website at http://www.ntpc.co.in and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchanges's and the stock Exchanges's stock to the stock to the said Notice may be accessed on the Stock to the said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website at the said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website at the said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website at the said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website at the said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website at the said Notice may be accessed on the Stock to the said Notice may be accessed on the Stock to the said Notice may be accessed on the Stock to the said Notice may be accessed on the Stock to the said Notice may be accessed on the Stock to the said Notice may be accessed on the Stock to the said Notice may be accessed on the Stock to the said Notice may be accessed on the Stock to the said Notice may be accessed on the Stock to the said Notice may be accessed on the Stock to the said Notice may be accessed on the Stock to the said Notice may be accessed on the Stock to the said Notice may be accessed on the Stock to the said Notice may be accessed on the Stock to the said Notice may be accessed to the s website at http://www.bseindia.com and http://www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of NTPC Limited

Sd/-(Anii Kr. Rastogi) Company Secretary

Leading the Power Sector



Place: New Delhi Dated: 19.10.2016

De/F' - 20-10-16

RajCOMP Info Services Limited (RISL)

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

ISL invites e-bids from the eligible bidders for the following:

Estimated Start of Sale IB No./Date/ | Particulars Cost/EMD /Last Date nique Bid No. 189/14.10.2016 RFP for Hiring of Services for Development Rs. 4.00 Crores 17.10.2016 ISL/16/OCB/113) and FMS of Computer Gaming and Mobile Rs. 8.00 Lacs 16.11.2016 App/Gaming Solutions

etails can be seen on the websites http://sppp.raj.nic.in, http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in htp://rajasthan.gov.in, http://risl.rajasthan.gov.in and http://doitc.rajasthan.gov.in. ai. Samwad/C/16/3345 Chairman & Managing Director

Subros Limited

CIN No. L74899DL1985PLC020134 LGF, WORLD TRADE CENTRE, BARAKHAMBA LANE NEW DELHI-110 001 Tel. No. 011-23414946-49, Fax No. 011-2341-4945 E-mail: rakesh.arora@subros.com Website: www.subros.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given hat a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, 28" October, 2016 at Hotel "The Lalit", New Delhi, inter-alia, to consider and approve the Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30™ September, 2016.

The details of the said meeting are also available on the website of the Company www.subros.com and also on the website of the Stock Exchanges, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com

For SUBROS LIMITED RAKESH ARORA Company Secretary

GNA **GNAAXLES LIMITED**

CIN: U29130PB1993PLC013684

Regd. Office: GNA House, 1-C, Chhoti Baradari - II, Garha Road, Opposite Medical College, Jalandhar 144001 Punjab, Tel No.: 0181-4630477 E-mail: gjain@gnagroup.com; Website: www.gnagroup.com,

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company has been scheduled to be held on Tuesday, 1st November, 2016, at the Corporate Office of the Company at VPO Mehtiana Dist. Hoshiarpur, Inter alia, to consider and approve the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and half year ended 30th Sentember 2016

The Notice is also available at Company's website www.gnagroup.com and corporate announcement section of www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

Place : Mehtiana Date: October 17, 2016

Place: New Delhi

Date: 19th Cotober, 2016

For G N A Axles Limited Gourav Jain **Company Secretary**

ISM LIMITED

Regd. Office: Lunkad Towers, Viman Nagar, Pune - 411 014, Maharashtra. Phone: 020-41434100, Fax: 020-26630779, Email: secretarial@ismt.co.in Website: www.ismt.com, CIN: L27109PN1999PLC016417

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 201 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act') that the Company proposes to submit an application to the Central Government under Section 197 read with Schedule V and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Act, for its approval for revision in remuneration of Mr. B. R. Taneja, Managing Director of the Company for a period of one year w.e.f. December 1, 2015, in the event of absence or inadequacy of profits, on the terms and conditions as approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on February 13, 2016 and by the Members in the Annual General Meeting held on September 27, 2016.

For ISMT Limited

Jaikishan Pahlani

National Highways Authority of India

(Ministry of Road Transport & Highways)

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

(National Competitive Bidding through e-Tendering Mode only) NIT No. NHAI / RO-MP / NIT / 2016

National Highways Authority of India, Regional Office Bhopal hereby invites Bids through e-tendering via INFRACON portal from experienced Firms / Contractors Bids through e-tendering via INFRACON portal from experienced Firms / Contractors Discounting to the Repair & Maintenance work of Mohgaon - Khawasa section from km. 623.150 to km. 652.000 of NH-7 in the State of M.P.

Last date of online submission of Bids is 16.11.2016 (upto 15:00 hrs.).

The detailed bid document can also be downloaded from NHAI's website i.e. www.nhai.org or https://nhai.eproc.in. Amendments / Corrigendum, if any, would be hosted on the NHAI website only. NIT No. NHAI / RO-MP / NIT / 2016

Building a Nation, Not Just Roads

एनरीपीसी NTPC

NTPC Limited

(A Govt. of India Enterprise)



Regd. Office: NTPC Bhawan, SCOPE Complex, 7 Institutional Area, Lodi Road, New Delhi-110 003, Phone No.: 011-24360100, Fax No.: 011-24361018 Email: ntpccc@ntpc.co.in, Website: www.ntpc.co.in, CIN: L40101DL1975GOI007966

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held at New Delhi on Friday, October 28, 2016 to, inter alla, consider, approve and take on record un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half-year ending September 30, 2016, after these results are reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board.

Further, in terms of Internal Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading in dealing with Securities of the Company, the Trading Window for transactions in the securities of the Company shall remain closed from October 24, 2016 to October 30, 2016 (both days inclusive) for Insiders for the purpose of announcement of aforesaid results.

The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website at http://www.ntpc.co.in and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchanges' website at http://www.ntpc.co.in and <a href=

For and on behalf of NTPC Limited

Place: New Delhi Dated: 19.10.2016

Sd/-(Anil Kr. Rastogi) Company Secretary

Leading the Power Sector

PN- 535-536

${ m SU}$ Shree Cement Limited

Regd. Office: Bangur Nagar, BEAWAR - 305 901, Distt. Ajmer (Rajasthan) Website: www.shreecement in E-Mail: shreebwr@shreecementItd.com Phone: 01462-228101-06 Fax: 01462-228117-19 CIN: L26943RJ1979PLC001935

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that following Share Certificate(s) having following Distinctive Nos. held by under- named Member(s) has/have been reported misplaced/lost:

| S. No. | Name of Holder(s) | Certificate Nos. | Distt. Nos. | No. of Shares |
|-----------|----------------------------------|---------------------|-------------------|------------------|
| 1 | C.G. Sundararajan | 62810 | 2514791 - 2514840 | 50 |
| 77-16 p | | 85958 | 217571 - 217620 | 50 |
| 2 | Chakkan Ayyappakutty Chandran | 85959 | 217621 - 217670 | 50 |
| | | 85985 | 218921 - 218970 | 50 |
| | | 85986 | 218971 - 219020 | 50 |

Application(s) has/have been made to the Company by the registered holder(s) of these shares for issue of Duplicate Share Certificate(s) in his/their favor. If no objection is received within a period of 15 days from the date of publication of this Notice, the Company will proceed to issue Duplicate Share Certificate(s).

For SHREE CEMENT LIMITED

Beawar 19th October, 2016 (S.S. KHANDELWAL) Company Secretary

MOTILAL OSWAL

Pune

जनसत्ता, 20 अक्तूबर, 2016 9

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

AMULYA LEASING AND FINANCE LTD.

Regd. Office: 37, Hargobind Enclave Vikas Maro New Delhi-110092 CIN: L65999DL1985PLC022723 Ph.: 011-22373437, Fax No.:011-22373537, Website: www.amulyaleasing.in Email: cs.amulya@gmail.com NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 & 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that the Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, the 28th day of October, 2016 at 2:00 P.M. at its registered office at 37, Hargobind Enclave, Vikas Marg New Delhi-110092, inter-alia, to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results of the company for the second quarter and half year ended September 30, 2016

On behalf of the Board

Place : New Delhi Date: 19.10.2016

Jairai Vikas Verm Company Secretary M. No. : A35019



एन टी पी सी लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : एनटीपीसी भवन, स्कोप कॉम्पलैक्स, 7, इंस्टीट्यूशनल एरिया, लोधी रोड, नई दिल्ली-110003, फोन नं. : 011-24360100, फैक्स नं. : 011-24361018, ई-मेलः ntpccc@ntpc.co.in, वेबसाइटः www.ntpc.co.in, सीआईएनः L40101DL1975GOI007968 सूचना

प्तद्द्वारा सूचना दी जाती है कि भारतीय प्रतिमूति एवं विनिमय मण्डल (सूचीकरण दायित्व और प्रकटन अपेक्षाएँ) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 47 के साथ पठित विनियम 33 के अनुसरण में, कंपनी के निदेशक मण्डल की बैठक शुक्रवार, 28 अक्टूबर, 2016 को नई दिल्ली में आयोजित की जाएगी, जिसमें अन्य बातों के साथ, निदेशक मण्डल की लेखा परीक्षा समिति द्वारा पुनरीक्षा के उपरान्त, 30 सितंबर, 2016 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं छमाही के लिये कम्पनी के अनकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों पर विचार, अनुमोदन व अभिलेखन

इसके अतिरिक्त, कंपनी की प्रतिभृतियों के सम्बन्ध में आंतरिक ट्रेडिंग रोकने हेतु आंतरिक आचरण संहिता के अन्तर्गत, कम्पनी की प्रतिभृतियों में लेन-देन हेतु ट्रेडिंग विंडों 24 अक्टूबर, 2016 से 30 अक्टूबर, 2016 (दोनों दिन सहित) तक उपरोक्त परिणामों की घोषणा के उद्देश्य हेतु, इन्साइडरों के लिए बन्द रहेगी।

कथित सूचना कम्पनी की वेबसाइट http://www.ntpc.co.in तथा स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट : <u>http://www.bseindia.com</u> व <u>http://www.nseindia.com</u> से प्राप्त की जा सकती है कते एनटीपीसी लिमिटेड

स्थान : नई दिल्ली दिनांक : 19.10.2016

हस्ता/-(अनिल कुमार रस्तोगी) कंपनी सचिव

विद्युत क्षेत्र में अग्रणी



परिशिष्ट-IV नियम 8 (1) कब्जा सूचना (अचल संपत्ति के लिए)

जैसा कि, वित्तीय परिसंपत्तियों के प्रतिभृतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभृति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के अंतर्गत इंडियन ओवरसीज बैंक के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी के रूप में तथा प्रतिभृति हित (प्रवर्त्तन) नियमावली, 2002 के नियम 9 के साथ पठित धारा 13 (12) के अंतर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने मांग सूचना तिथि 4 जुन, 2016 जारी कर ऋणधारक श्री रिषभ जैन तथा श्रीमती मनीषा जैन को उक्त सचना की प्राप्ति की तिथि से 60 दिनों के भीतर सूचना में वर्णित राशि रु. 18,41,750/- अर्थात रुपए अठारह लाख इकतालिस हजा सात सौ पचास मात्र वापस लौटाने का निर्देश दिया था।

ऋणधारक इस राशि को वापस लौटाने में विफल रहे, अतः एतदुद्वारा ऋणधारक तथा आम जनता को सूचित किया जाता है कि आज दिनांक 15 अक्तूबर, 2016 को अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने उक्त नियमावली के नियम 9 के साथ पठित अधिनियम की धारा 13 (4) के अंतर्गत उन्हें प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने यहां नीचे वर्णित संपत्ति का कब्जा कर लिया है।

विशेष रूप से ऋणधारकों तथा आम जनता को एतद्द्वारा सतर्क किया जाता है कि वे यहां नीचे वर्णित संपत्ति का व्यवसाय न करें तथा इन संपत्तियों का किसी भी तरह का व्यवसाय रु. . 18,41,750/- तथा उस पर आगे का ब्याज, लागत तथा अन्य चार्जेज के लिए इंडियन ओवरसीज बैंक (संस्थान का नाम) के चार्ज के अधीन होगा।

अचल संपत्ति का विवरण

'ऊपरी मंजिल पर छत पर पानी टंकी तथा टी.वी. एंटीना संस्थापित/ प्रबंधित करने के अधिकार ी के साथ स्टिल्ट/ भू तल में एक कार तथा एक स्कृटर पार्किंग के स्थान के साथ तीन बेड रूम, एक ड्राइंग- कम- डायनिंग रूम, एक रसोई, प्रसाधन/ बाथ रूम, उसके अलग-अलग मीटरों के . . साथ युक्त बिजली तथा पानी का मीटर, कॉमन प्रवेश, पैसेज, सीढ़ियां, लिफ्ट से शामिल उसमें साइट के अनुसार उसकी संपूर्ण संरचना के साथ सीलिंग लेवल तक ऊपरी भू तल पर एक निर्मित पोर्शन, बिना छत के अधिकार के, भूमि के क्षेत्रफल की माप 82 वर्ग यार्डस अर्थात 68.56 वर्ग मी. जिसके प्लिथ/ कवर्ड एरिया की माप 68.56 वर्ग मी. है, एल-टाइप सामने **में पा**र्क। संपत्ति का एक भाग नं. 435, 438, 439 एवं 440, खसरा/ रेक्टें. नं. 24, किल्ला नं. 53 में है, गुरु रामदास नगर, लक्ष्मी नगर की आबादी में ग्राम खुरेजी खास के क्षेत्र, इलाका शाहदरा, दिल्ली 110092 में स्थित है, श्री रिषभ जैन तथा श्रीमती मनीशा जैन के नाम में नीचे की भूमि में आनुपातिक, अविभाजित, इंडियावाइजेबल तथा इंपार्टेबल स्वामित्व अधिकार के साथ।

पंजीकरण उप- जिला प्रीत विहार, दिल्ली- 110092 के भीतर ग्राम खुरेजी खास, इलाका शाहदरा, दिल्ली- 110092 के क्षेत्र में गुरु राम दास नगर, लक्ष्मी नगर की आबादी में स्थित संपत्ति सं. 435, 438, 439 एवं 440, खसरा/ रेक्टें. नं. 24, किल्ला नं. 53 में, से शामिल संपत्ति का सभी भाग तथा हिस्सा।

उक्त संपत्ति मैं. रिषभ एंटरप्राईजेज (प्रॉप. रिषभ जैन) को स्वीकृत साख सुविधाओं के लिए भी गिरवी रखीं हुई है तथा प्रतिभृति हित (प्रवर्त्तन) नियमावली, 2002 के नियम 9 के साथ पठित धारा 113 (12) के अंतर्गत मांग सूचना तिथि 4 जून, 2016 जारी कर ऋणधारक मैं. रिषभ एंटप्राईजेज (प्राप्ताईटर श्री रिषभ जैन) को उक्त सूचना की प्राप्ति की तिथि से 60 दिनों के भीतर सूचना में वर्णित राशि रु. 4,12,57,602/- अर्थात रुपए चार करोड़ बारह लाख सत्तावन हजार छ: सौ दो मात्र वापस लौटाने का निर्देश दिया था।

तिथि- 17 अक्तूबर 2016

स्थान- दिल्ली

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी (इंडियन ओवरसीज बैंक)



SUN PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES

Registered Office: Sun Pharma Advanced Research Centre (SPARC), Tandalja, Vadodara, Gujarat 390020, India Corporate Office: Sun House, Plot No. 201 B/1, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai 400063, Maharashtra, India Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L24230G11993PLC019050

Phone: +91 22 43244324; Fax: +91 22 43244343; Email: secretarial@sunpharma.com; Website: www.sunpharma.com; Contact Person (s) & Compliance Officers: Mr. Sunil R. Ajmera, Company Secretary & Mr. Ashok I. Bhuta, Sr. GM - Secretarial

POST BUYBACK PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR THE ATTENTION OF EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS/ BENEFICIAL OWNERS OF EQUITY SHARES OF SUN PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED.

This public announcement (the "Post Buyback Public Announcement") is being made in compliance with Regulation 19(7) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Buy Back of Securities) Regulations, 1998 and subsequent amendments thereof (the "Buyback Regulations"). This Post Buyback Public Announcement should be read in conjunction with the public announcement dated June 24, 2016 which was published on June 27, 2016 (the "Public Announcement"), and the Letter of Offer dated September 10, 2016 (the "Letter of Offer"). The capitalized terms used but not defined in this Post Buyback Public Announcement shall have the same meanings as assigned in the Public Announcement and the Letter of Offer.

- THE BUYBACK
- 1.1. Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Limited (the "Company") had announced the Buyback of not exceeding 75,00,000 (Seventy Five Lakhs) fully paid-up equity shares of face value ₹ 1/- each ("Equity Shares") from all the existing shareholders/beneficial owners of Equity Shares holding Equity Shares as on the Record Date i.e. July 15, 2016, on a proportionate basis, through the tender offer route using stock exchange mechanism ("Tender Offer") at a price of ₹900/- (Rupees Nine Hundred Only) per Equity Share ("Buyback Price") payable in cash, for an aggregate maximum amount of upto ₹ 675,00,00,000/- (Rupees Six Hundred Seventy Five Crores Only) ("Buyback Size") excluding the Transaction Cost ("Buyback"). The Buyback Size represents 3.79% of the paid-up equity share capital and free reserves (including securities premium account) as per the audited standalone financial statements of the Company for the financial year ended March 31, 2016.
- 1.2. The Company has adopted the Tender Offer route for the purpose of the Buyback. The Buyback was implemented using the "Mechanism for acquisition of shares through Stock Exchange" notified by SEBI vide circular CIR/CFD/POLICYCELL/1/2015 dated April 13, 2015 ("SEBI Circular").
- The Buyback opened on Thursday, September 22, 2016 and closed on Wednesday, October 05, 2016.
- 2.1: 75,00,000 (Seventy Five Lakhs) Equity Shares were bought back under the Buyback at a price of ₹ 900/- (Rupees Nine Hundred Only) per Equity Share which constitutes 0.31% of the pre Buyback Equity Share capital of the Company.
- 2.2. The total amount utilized in the Buyback was ₹ 675,00,00,000/- (Rupees Six Hundred Seventy Five Crores Only) excluding Transaction Cost.
- 2.3. The Registrar to the Buyback i.e. Link Intime India Private Limited ("Registrar"), considered 29,112 (Twenty Nine Thousand One Hundred and Twelve) valid applications for 20,15,35,225 (Twenty Crore Fifteen Lakh Thirty Five Thousand Two Hundred and Twenty Five) Equity Shares in response to the Buyback resulting in the subscription of approximately 26.87 times the maximum number of Equity Shares proposed to be bought back. The details of the valid applications considered by the Registrar ", are as follows:

Category No. of Equity Shares No. of Valid Ride Total Equity Shares